

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17340/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 24/02/2012 in SCA No.15484/2010,LPA No.222/2012 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

PARMAR PRAKASH RAMESHCHANDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 17238 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18017 of 2012

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and with prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 04/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manisha T.Karia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The petitioners are directed to place on record copy of order dated 14.10.2010 passed by the learned Single Judge of the Gujarat High Court in Special Civil Application No.13589 of 2010.

Put up after the needful is done.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Court Master