

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17340/2012

PARMAR PRAKASH RAMESHCHANDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 17238/2012

SLP(C) No. 18017/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 21/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manisha T. Karia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Meenesh Kumar Dubey,Adv.

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Ms. Puja Singh,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 17340/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 and 5 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules.

Four weeks time, as last chance is given to the learned counsel for the petitioners to file the proof of service of notice issued to the respondent Nos. 4 and 6.

List again on 10.8.2015.

SLP(C) No. 17238/2012

Respondents have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

SLP(C) No. 18017/2012

Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 have failed to file the counter affidavit within the period stipulated under the rules. Service of notice is complete on the respondent No. 4 but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter shall be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

(M K HANJURA)
Registrar

MG