

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17340/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 24/02/2012 in LPA No. 222/2012 24/02/2012 in SCA No. 15484/2010 passed by the High Court Of Gujarat At Ahmedabad)

PARMAR PRAKASH RAMESHCHANDRA & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS. Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 02/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Manisha T. Karia,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the office report on default.

Let the requisite steps, as pointed out in the office report, be taken within four weeks' from today.

[INDU POKHRIYAL]
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]
A.R.-CUM-P.S.