

ITEM NO.75

COURT NO.6

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 17340/2012

PARMAR PRAKASH RAMESHCHANDRA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF GUJARAT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default to be listed)

Date : 04-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE L. NAGESWARA RAO  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Manisha T. Karia, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners submits that an affidavit has already been filed in the office in which it is stated that Respondent Nos.4 and 6 have refused to accept notice.

In this view of the matter, list the matter before Court.

(RASHI GUPTA)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SHARDA KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER